575 ADMINISTRATION
SONOMA COUNTY DRIVE, ROOM 102A

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SANTA ROSA, CA 95403

ADDENDUM
Rebecca Hermosillo, First District M. Christina Rivera, County Executive
David Rabbitt, Second District Robert Pittman, County Counsel

Chris Coursey, Third District
James Gore, Fourth District
Lynda Hopkins, Fifth District

Tuesday, January 27, 2026 9:00 AM Virtual/Board of Supervisors Chambers
575 Administration Drive 102A

VI. 10:00 A.M. CONSENT CALENDAR

ITEM #10A ADDED BY ADDENDUM

10A. Amendment to Federal Advocacy Professional Services Agreement with Thorn Run 2026-0082
Partners

Authorize the County Executive or designee to execute an amendment to the Agreement for Federal
Advocacy Services with Thorn Run Partners to expand scope of services and increase monthly
payments from $5,500 to $7,500 through December 31, 2026. The amended contract with Thorn Run
Partners is not-to-exceed $90,000 for calendar year 2026.

Department or Agency Name(s): County Administrator

ITEM #11A ADDED BY ADDENDUM

11A. Agreement with Sonoma County Transportation Authority for the use of Graton 2026-0089
Mitigation Funds

Authorize the County Executive or designee to sign an agreement with the Sonoma County
Transportation Authority for the use of up to $9,246,536 million in Graton Mitigation funds for
transportation projects on Lakeville Highway.

Department or Agency Name(s): County Administrator

ITEM #12A ADDED BY ADDENDUM

12A. Amendment to Existing Legal Services Agreement with Nossaman LLP 2026-0091

Authorize County Counsel to amend a Legal Services Agreement with Nossaman, LLP to increase the
amount not-to-exceed to $100,000 for specialized legal services associated with the application of the
State Landfill Methane Rule to the closed Healdsburg Landfill. (4/5th Vote Required).

Department or Agency Name(s): County Counsel

Page 1 of 2


https://sonoma-county.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14346
https://sonoma-county.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14353
https://sonoma-county.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14355

Board of Supervisors Addendum

January 27, 2026

29.

ITEM #29 AMENDED BY ADDENDUM

Approve the Re-Appointment of Ronald Calloway (Mark West School Board
Appointee), Hatey-Skerreti{MarWest-Chamberef-Commerce-Appointee); Becky
Menzel (At Large), Heidi Would (Mark West Chamber of Commerce Appointee) and
Stephanie Bisordi (Fulton Area Representative) to the Mark West Citizens Advisory

Council (MWCAC) for a term beginning February 6, 2026, and ending on February 6
2028.

7

Department or Agency Name(s): Board of Supervisors

2026-0033

Page 2 of 2


https://sonoma-county.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=14297
Noelle Francis
Highlight

Noelle Francis
Cross-Out


